

Molina Healthcare Announces Launch of Social Determinants of Health Innovation Center

January 30, 2020

Columbus, Ohio-Based Innovation Center Will Pursue National Best Practices in Health Care

LONG BEACH, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 30, 2020-- Molina Healthcare, Inc. (NYSE: MOH) ("Molina" or "the Company") today announced the launch in Columbus, Ohio, of its National Molina Healthcare Social Determinants of Health Innovation Center. The Innovation Center will expand member engagement and support by developing programs and best practices to address health care access barriers created by social factors, with a goal of enhancing patient-centered care across Molina's service areas throughout the United States.

Social determinants of health, or SDOH, impact individuals' opportunities to access the social and physical environments that are needed to promote healthy, safe and independent living. Led by a seasoned staff trained to identify areas for improvement, the Innovation Center seeks to partner with local and national community-based organizations, providers and stakeholders to better serve the social and physical needs of Molina members.

"As an organization that prides itself on its regional focus and partnerships, Molina looks forward to applying SDOH best practices across our nationwide footprint to benefit all the local communities we serve," said Dr. Jason Dees, chief medical officer, Molina Healthcare. "The Innovation Center will closely collaborate with and support our local and national partners, as we look to identify, test, implement and scale best practices throughout our service areas."

Ami Cole, president of Molina Healthcare of Ohio, said, "We are thrilled to have the Innovation Center based in Ohio. We have many strong community partners actively engaged in testing new models to address social determinants of health, and we are excited to further expand upon these efforts and share our local learnings on a nationwide scale."

The Innovation Center will act under a shared services model and be accountable for driving the Company's SDOH strategy. It will be an arm of the office of the chief medical officer and will optimize Molina engagement efforts across national and regional partners. The Innovation Center will integrate SDOH into Molina's models of care through several initiatives, including: the collection and analysis of data on members' SDOH needs to inform partnerships and program development; the documentation of SDOH interventions with Molina's local partners; the development of national programs aimed at advancing health outcomes through various SDOH supports; and the creation of a database of Molina SDOH member outcomes that will inform programmatic refinements and the development of best practices for implementation throughout the enterprise.

About Molina Healthcare

Molina Healthcare, Inc., a FORTUNE 500 company, provides managed health care services under the Medicaid and Medicare programs and through the state insurance marketplaces. Through its locally operated health plans, Molina Healthcare served approximately 3.3 million members as of September 30, 2019. For more information about Molina Healthcare, please visit molinahealthcare.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200130005799/en/

Source: Molina Healthcare, Inc.

Investor Contact: Julie Trudell, <u>Julie Trudell@molinahealthcare.com</u>, 562-912-6720

Media Contact: Caroline Zubieta, <u>Caroline Zubieta@molinahealthcare.com</u>, 562-951-1588